
 

 
 
 

MEETING DATE: August 2, 2023 
 

 
AGENDA ITEM: Discuss and consider the approval of 

a deductive change order to Hellas 
Construction Company for Courville 
Stadium GMP contract.   

 
 
After the coordination of Hellas Construction Company and Zero Six Consulting (on 
behalf of GISD), the proposed deductive change order has been negotiated in the amount of 
$551,809.00.  These funds were accumulated by removing the FF&E, concrete driveway, 
and schedule of value adjustments where costs savings were identified.   
        

 

RECOMMENDATION: I move that the Board of Trustees 
approve the deductive change order 
valued at $551,809.00.  Proposal 
under separate cover. 

 

 
 
 
 
Matthew Neighbors Ed. D.  Jeff Martello 
Superintendent    Chief Financial Officer 

 

Action Sheet 


	AGENDA ITEM: Discuss and consider the approval of a deductive change order to Hellas Construction Company for Courville Stadium GMP contract.

